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STARTING ORDER Women 100m QUARTET 13:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 231 SCHWABL Greta GER 

- - - - - 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Nikolausrennen DEC Tiger Mixed 100m (100/300) QUARTET  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 212 ORTERER Jonathan DEC 

O 180 HOLZNER Julia DEC 

3 I 171 GÖBEL Philipp DEC 

O 172 HEDWIG Johannes DEC 

4 I 185 WENZEL Tristan DEC  

O 183 STEINBRECHER Emelie DEC 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 174 KUNZE Noah DEC 

O 211 ORTERER Emil DEC 

6 I 179 GÖBEL Emma DEC 

O 173 KOGLER Benedikt DEC 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 500m QUARTET  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 154 HAVRYLIUK Sofia UKR 

- - - - - 

3 I 155 HEINLE Luna GER 

O 112 GEIEROVÁ Ema CZE 

4 I 226 VAN DONGEN Lian NED 

O 196 BALOI Selena ROU 

5 I 106 VYSTRČILOVÁ Kateřina CZE 

O 107 LAI Emily CZE 

6 I 110 SEDLÁČKOVÁ Martina CZE 

O 111 GEIEROVÁ Anna CZE 

7 I 236 TÓTH Barbara HUN 

O 109 PECOVÁ Lucie CZE 

8 I 159 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 

O 214 PRACHAROVA Johana CZE 

9 I 235 BIRA Veronika HUN 

O 131 SYROTIUKOVÁ Veronika CZE 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

10 I 157 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 

O 195 BAGHIU Anna Elisa ROU 

11 I 197 DOROBANTU STEFANIA ROU 

O 208 KÖNST Anouk NED 

12 I 229 THURNER Carmen ITA 

O 232 HOPF Emilia GER 

13 I 144 KOETSIER Amber NED 

O 147 WUBBEN Ymke NED 

14 I 213 HUIZINK Lieke NED 

O 234 ANDERS Christl GER 

15 I 148 DE LANGE Milou NED 

O 194 BACILA Anastasia Elena ROU 

16 I 149 DE VRIES Elanne NED 

O 207 OUSSOREN Sharissa NED 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 500m as 2nd distance to 100 or 300 QUARTET  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 231 SCHWABL Greta GER 

O 220 CHMELOVÁ Klára CZE 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Nikolausrennen DEC Tiger Mixed 500m (300/500) QUARTET  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 178 EMMER Elena DEC 

O 181 MÜLLER Lea DEC 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 500m QUARTET ca. 13:25 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 101 MEDUNA Kryštof CZE 

O 224 DE JONG Jan NED 

3 I 103 SUCHÝ Václav CZE 

O 193 MARIO DAVID BARBU ROU 

4 I 132 MOLINAROLI Igor ITA 

O 240 SNEL Gerard NED 

5 I 218 CHMEL Filip CZE 

O 126 VAN SOEST Frits NED 

6 I 241 VAN WERSCH Vincent NED 

O 221 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 

7 I 238 VARJASI Mihály HUN 

O 215 SUANSUK Nopphaket THA 

8 I 191 HARABALA PETRU STEFAN ROU 

O 164 NESVIT Danylo UKR 

     

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

9 I 120 VAN HIJUM Sybe NED 

O 169 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 

10 I 239 VAN DER DOES Hans NED 

O 237 BOKSAY Botond HUN 

11 I 223 PAP Csanád HUN 

O 105 KURŠ Marek CZE 

12 I 124 CARPENE LEONE ITA 

O 151 BOBIK Artem UKR 

13 I 163 NEDBAI Daniel UKR 

O 192 LUCA MARIAN TUDOR MĀRII ROU 

14 I 123 FINCO ANDREA ITA 

O 210 DE CARLI Matteo ITA 

15 I 129 MOLINAROLI Piotr ITA 

O 190 MORPETH CHASE NZL 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

16 I 143 VAN DER MAREL Jasper NED 

O 127 BELLOIR Martin FRA 

17 I 186 KARLINGSJÖ Arvid SWE 

O 139 JONGBLOED Taeke NED 

18 I 206 TER HOEVE Lieuwe NED 

O 216 HUBER Leo GER 

19 I 199 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 

O 201 BROMMERSMA Chris NED 

20 I 203 MOOIJMAN Jan NED 

O 205 ZAUTSEN Sjors NED 

21 I 204 VERGEER Rens NED 

O 202 HALFWEEG Jens NED 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

22 I 140 KOMPIER Tygo NED 

O 209 DE CARLI Simone ITA 

23 I 170 SANTANA Martin GER 

O 142 VAN ZWIENEN Daan NED 

24 I 227 BEJCZI Botond HUN 

O 141 VAN BOSTELEN Yoeri NED 

25 I 117 ANDREASSEN Martin Solberg NOR 

O 133 DAHLE Magnus NOR 

26 I 188 RUKKE Henrik Fagerli NOR 

O 122 RESELL Erik NOR 

 

 

 
*** B R E A K *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 300m QUARTET ca. 13:55 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 220 CHMELOVÁ Klára CZE 

- - - - - 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Nikolausrennen DEC Tiger Mixed 300m (100/300) QUARTET  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 212 ORTERER Jonathan GER 

O 180 HOLZNER Julia GER 

3 I 183 STEINBRECHER Emelie GER 

O 179 GÖBEL Emma GER 

4 I 172 HEDWIG Johannes GER 

O 185 WENZEL Tristan GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 171 GÖBEL Philipp GER 

O 211 ORTERER Emil GER 

6 I 173 KOGLER Benedikt GER 

O 174 KUNZE Noah GER 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Nikolausrennen DEC Tiger Mixed 300m (300/500) QUARTET  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 178 EMMER Elena GER 

O 181 MÜLLER Lea GER 

 

 
*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1500m QUARTET ca. 14:25 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 107 LAI Emily CZE 

O 109 PECOVÁ Lucie CZE 

2 I 155 HEINLE Luna GER 

O 236 TÓTH Barbara HUN 

3 I 111 GEIEROVÁ Anna CZE 

O 110 SEDLÁČKOVÁ Martina CZE 

4 I 157 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 

O 195 BAGHIU Anna Elisa ROU 

     

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 229 THURNER Carmen ITA 

O 144 KOETSIER Amber NED 

6 I 208 KÖNST Anouk NED 

O 147 WUBBEN Ymke NED 

7 I 234 ANDERS Christl GER 

O 217 GEUTNER Julia GER 

8 I 213 HUIZINK Lieke NED 

O 198 CABRERA Sara ESP 

 

 
 
STARTING ORDER Men 1500m QUARTET  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I - - - - 

O 218 CHMEL Filip CZE 

2 I 103 SUCHÝ Václav CZE 

O 237 BOKSAY Botond HUN 

3 I 238 VARJASI Mihály HUN 

O 124 CARPENE LEONE ITA 

4 I 164 NESVIT Danylo UKR 

O 163 NEDBAI Daniel UKR 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 210 DE CARLI Matteo ITA 

O 241 VAN WERSCH Vincent NED 

6 I 151 BOBIK Artem UKR 

O 123 FINCO ANDREA ITA 

7 I 120 VAN HIJUM Sybe NED 

O 105 KURŠ Marek CZE 

8 I 190 MORPETH CHASE NZL 

O 129 MOLINAROLI Piotr ITA 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

 

9 I 206 TER HOEVE Lieuwe NED 

O 205 ZAUTSEN Sjors NED 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

10 I 141 VAN BOSTELEN Yoeri NED 

O 143 VAN DER MAREL Jasper NED 

 

 
*** B R E A K *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1000m QUARTET ca. 14:55 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 112 GEIEROVÁ Ema CZE 

- - - - - 

2 I 226 VAN DONGEN Lian NED 

O 196 BALOI Selena ROU 

3 I 131 SYROTIUKOVÁ Veronika CZE 

O 106 VYSTRČILOVÁ Kateřina CZE 

4 I 200 DYKASTOVA Veronika CZE 

O 159 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 197 DOROBANTU STEFANIA ROU 

O 232 HOPF Emilia GER 

6 I 194 BACILA Anastasia Elena ROU 

O 148 DE LANGE Milou NED 

7 I 149 DE VRIES Elanne NED 

O 207 OUSSOREN Sharissa NED 

8 I 138 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 

O 198 CABRERA Sara ESP 

 

 
*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1000m QUARTET ca. 15:30 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 135 PODLIPSKY Jachym CZE 

O 134 BREJCHA Antonin CZE 

3 I 193 MARIO DAVID BARBU ROU 

O 101 MEDUNA Kryštof CZE 

4 I 132 MOLINAROLI Igor ITA 

O 126 VAN SOEST Frits NED 

5 I 223 PAP Csanád HUN 

O 191 HARABALA PETRU STEFAN ROU 

6 I 169 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 

O 192 LUCA MARIAN TUDOR MĀRII ROU 

7 I 127 BELLOIR Martin FRA 

O 202 HALFWEEG Jens NED 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 216 HUBER Leo GER 

O 189 BERGER Nico SUI 

9 I 170 SANTANA Martin GER 

O 140 KOMPIER Tygo NED 

10 I 142 VAN ZWIENEN Daan NED 

O 209 DE CARLI Simone ITA 

11 I 133 DAHLE Magnus NOR 

O 117 ANDREASSEN Martin Solberg NOR 

12 I 122 RESELL Erik NOR 

O 188 RUKKE Henrik Fagerli NOR 

 

 

STARTING ORDER Women 3000m QUARTET  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 200 DYKASTOVA Veronika CZE 

O 233 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

2 I 214 PRACHAROVA Johana CZE 

O 235 BIRA Veronika HUN 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 3000m QUARTET  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 224 DE JONG Jan NED 

- - - - - 

3 I 221 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 

O 240 SNEL Gerard NED 

4 I 189 BERGER Nico SUI 

O 239 VAN DER DOES Hans NED 

5 I 204 VERGEER Rens NED 

O 227 BEJCZI Botond HUN 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 130 WIDMER Severin SUI 

O 203 MOOIJMAN Jan NED 

7 I 199 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 

O 201 BROMMERSMA Chris NED 

8 I 134 BREJCHA Antonin CZE 

O 135 PODLIPSKY Jachym CZE 
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